

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19834/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2002 in CMA No. 2108/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. APPALASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19837 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,dasti service and prayer for interim relief and offic
e report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Panwar, Adv.
Mr.Mahipal Antil, Adv.
for Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) NONE
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard petitioner's counsel.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders. We leave open the que
stion
raised to be decided in any other appropriate case.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master